OFFICIAL REFERENDUM BALLOT CITY OF BRISTOL, FLORIDA

November 12, 2019

TO VOTE: Mark an "X" in the space next to your choice.

If you make a mistake, don't hesitate to ask for a new ballot. If you erase or make other marks, your vote may not count.

PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENTS

PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 1 City of Bristol Charter, Section 45 Section 45 of the City Charter provides that the compensation for each member of the City Council and the Mayor is set by the City Charter at \$1.00 per year. The proposed Charter amendment proposes to change the compensation of each member of the City Council and Mayor to \$50.00 per month, or \$600.00 per year. Shall the City Charter be amended to provide for each member of the City Council and the Mayor to be compensated at \$50.00 per month?
PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 2 City of Bristol Charter, Section 49 Section 49 of the City Charter does not provide for the Mayor to cast a tie-breaking vote in the event the City Council voting is tied at 2-2, such as when one councilmember is absent or abstains from voting. The proposed amendment proposes to allow the Mayor to cast a tie-breaking vote in the event the City Council vote on a particular matter is tied; the Mayor would only be able to vote in the event of a tie vote. In the event the Council Chairperson is acting Mayor pursuant to City of Bristol Charter Section 49, the Chairperson shall only vote in his/her capacity as Chairperson and shall not be entitled to cast an additional vote as acting Mayor. Shall the City Charter be amended to provide for the Mayor to cast a tie-breaking vote in the event the City Council has a tie vote as set forth herein? 30 YES 2 NO PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 3 City of Bristol Charter, Section 52 Section 52 of the City Charter provides that the City's qualifying fee to become a candidate for an elected office in the City of Bristol is set at \$1.00. The proposed amendment proposes to eliminate the City's qualifying fee. This proposed amendment does not affect the collection of any election assessments required by state or federal law. Shall the City Charter be changed to eliminate the City of Bristol's \$1.00 candidate qualifying fee? 25 YES 8 NO

PROPOSED AMENDMEN	T NO. 4				
City of Bristol Charter, Se	ection 62				
improvements performed the City's adopted Procur	d by the City when the cost rement Policy shall be utiliz amended to provide for the	seek bids for the purchase of notes of the second se	ent exceeds \$300.00. Th all be required for procur	ne proposed amendment rement of materials and e	proposes that equipment.
<u>30</u> yes	2NO				
PROPOSED AMENDMEN	т NO. 5				========
City of Bristol Charter, Se	ection 64				
Section 64 of the City Cha	arter provides that as part of	of recovering a lien the City has	against a property own	er, the City's reasonable a	attorney's fees
are capped at \$10.00, and	d that an additional 10% of	f the total recovery shall be incl	uded in the final judgme	nt awarding enforcemen	t of the lien and
collection. The proposed	amendment proposes to r	remove the \$10.00 cap on reason	onable attorney's fees ar	nd remove the inclusion o	of an additional
10% of the total recovery	being included in the final	I judgment. Shall the Charter b	e amended to remove th	ne \$10.00 cap on attorney	y's fees and
		e based on Florida law and rem	nove the inclusion of an a	additional 10% of the tota	al recovery
being included in the fina	l judgment?				
24 YES	<u>7</u> no				
=======================================	.==========			=======================================	========
PROPOSED AMENDMEN					
City of Bristol Charter, Se					
Treasury. The proposed a in the Council Chairperso	amendment proposes to al n's unavailability. Whether	Council Chairperson to sign and llow the Vice-Chairperson of the r signed by the Chairperson or Notice-Chairperson to execute wan	e City Council to execute Vice-Chairperson, all war	e warrants or checks for the rants shall be countersign	he City Treasur ned by the City
28 YES	4 NO				
PROPOSED AMENDMEN	T NO. 7				
City of Bristol Charter, Se	ection 90				
Section 90 of the City Cha	arter provides that any con	tract requiring an expenditure	exceeding \$300.00 shall	be bid out and awarded t	to the lowest
Procurement Policy to be	utilized when determining	nove the \$300.00 monetary thro g when contracts shall require b nstead utilize the City's adopted	oids. Shall the Charter b	e amended to remove the	e \$300.00
require bids?	oraang requirement and n	isted diffize the city 3 duopter	a i rocurement i oney wil	en determining when to	neracio sitati
27 YES	<u>4</u> NO				